8/20/25, 9:02 AM Gmail - Re: Request for Nomoline

M Gma“ Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

Re: Request for Nomoline
1 message

Alireza Yaghoubzadeh <alireza222@gmail.com> 20 August 2025 at 08:58
To: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>
Cc: Steve Nixon <steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk>

Dear Kate
Please revise the qty to 10 box and send it

Best regards
Alireza

On Tue, 19 Aug 2025 at 14:50, Alireza Yaghoubzadeh <alireza222@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Kate
Give me one or two days
My customer changed his mind
So maybe | take just 10 box for my self

Best regards

Alireza

On Tue, 19 Aug 2025 at 11:24, Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Good morning Alireza,

Thank you for your order.

Please see proforma invoice attached. It is valid for 30 days. | have used the cheapest shipping -
UPS standard.

Looking at previous orders, you have not had shipping insurance added. | am happy to add it if you
prefer of course.

Please let me know if you require any changes trio be made.
Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.
Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the
office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where

possible.
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The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or
omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list,
please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Mon, 18 Aug 2025 at 13:34, Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Alireza Yaghoubzadeh <alireza222@gmail.com>
Date: Mon, 18 Aug 2025 at 12:11

Subject: Re: Request for Nomoline

To: Steve Nixon <steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk>

Dear Steve

Thank you so much
Please send the October one.

Best Regards
Alireza

On Mon, Aug 18, 2025 at 1:09 PM Steve Nixon <steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Dear Alireza

The expiry dates for the next two batches currently in stock are:
August 2027
October 2027

So, we will produce pro-forma for 20 x 4420826 $132,48 per box. NOTE: This price will be
increasing from October.

Delivery Address:
Trionara Technologies AB Polygonvagen 21 Taby 18766 Sweden

Delivery: UPS

Do you agree with the above?

Regards

Steve

On Mon, 18 Aug 2025 at 10:51, Alireza Yaghoubzadeh <alireza222@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Steve

What is the expiry date of this stock?

| need 20 boxes.

Please send the PI

| will send to Tanzania from these 20 boxes with other accessories
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Best Regards
Alireza

On Mon, Aug 11, 2025 at 1:11 PM Steve Nixon <steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
OK, but either way we have to produce an invoiced value.

Steve

On Mon, 11 Aug 2025 at 11:30, Alireza Yaghoubzadeh <alireza222@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Steve
It's for Trionara and Trionara customer
We sent them the monitors now they extra need accessories.

So | thought for saving shipment cost and time maybe send some qty to them direct
| will update you soon

Best regards
Alireza

On Mon, 11 Aug 2025 at 11:10, Steve Nixon <steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Dear Alireza

Yes, we have the stock and | believe that we can ship medical products to Tanzania.
UPS also have a service.

If shipping to Tanzania, we can raise a pro-forma invoice if you provide address and
contact details.

The prove per box to Trionara is €132.48.

The distributor price for 4420826 per box is €143.50 ($169.40).

Regards
Steve

On Mon, 11 Aug 2025 at 09:52, Alireza Yaghoubzadeh <alireza222@gmail.com>
wrote:
Dear Steve

Yes, In box, box of 25 pcs same as before

Same part that we purchased last time
Do you have 250 to 300pcs (10 to12 Boxes), in stock?
Just in Case, Is it possible to send directly to Tanzania? Dr Es Salaam ?

Best Regards
Alireza

On Mon, Aug 11, 2025 at 10:27 AM Steve Nixon <steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk>
wrote:
Dear Alireza

Yes we have stock. Can you please clarify the quantity required, are you stating
individual lines or boxes are 25.
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The product is supplied in boxes of 25.

Part number: 4420826
VersaStream Viamed CO2 Sampling Line with Luer Connector
Long-term, Box of 25
Regards
Steve
On Mon, 11 Aug 2025 at 08:53, Alireza Yaghoubzadeh <alireza222@gmail.com>
wrote:
Dear Steve
Do you have stock for Nomoline ?
What is standard lead time ?

| need few hundred

Best regards
Alireza

Steve

Steve Nixon

Director - Viamed Ltd.
Office: +44 (0)1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

Steve

Steve Nixon

Director - Viamed Ltd.
Office: +44 (0)1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

Steve

Steve Nixon
Director - Viamed Ltd.

Office: +44 (0)1535 634542
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Steve

Steve Nixon

Director - Viamed Ltd.
Office: +44 (0)1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267
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